| 12-  | 22-2003 // Jasul M   |
|--|--|
| OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                               |
| , ab seminge — — —   | arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                       |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nordic Technologies, Inc.  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 2, 2002  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Mag Instrument, Inc.  Internal Address: |
| Additional numbe   | er(s) attached   |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Robert C. Weiss   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:                                |
| Internal Address: Jones Day  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account        |
| Street Address: 555 West 5th Street  | 8. Deposit account number:  50-1432  |
| Suite 4600    City Los Angeles   City   City | 50-1432 P  |
| Charles A. Kertell, Reg. No. 41,891  | May 30, 2003   |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

CHECK Refund Total:

Refund Ref: 06/06/2003 DBYRNE

\$135.00

0000127888

## **ATTACHMENT**

| United States Trademark Serial No. 76,193,237 |
|---|
| United States Trademark Serial No. 76,193,238 |
| United States Trademark Serial No. 75,792,632 |
| United States Trademark Serial No. 75,745,844 |
| United States Trademark Serial No. 75,745,845 |
| United States Trademark Serial No. 75,745,846 |
| United States Trademark Serial No. 75,745,847 |
| United States Trademark Serial No. 75,745,848 |
| United States Trademark Serial No. 75,745,849 |
| United States Trademark Serial No. 75 609 015 |

LAI-2047454v1

ASSIGNMENT OF PRODUCT SHAPE TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Nordic Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a Utah

corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of Dynatec International, Inc., having a principal place

of business at 10424 South 2700 West, Suite 100, South Jordan, Utah 84095, has adopted, used,

and is using and is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to several product shape

trademarks (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks") (A list of the Marks is attached hereto as

Schedule A); and

WHEREAS, Mag Instrument, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a California

corporation having its principal place of business at 1635 South Sacramento Avenue, Ontario,

California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the marks therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR

HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with each mark.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to

register trademarks and service marks, to issue any and all certificates of registration for each of

the marks to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of said

Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

SIGNED on this the \_\_\_\_ day of October, 2002.

NORDIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Frederick W. Volcansek, Sr.

Ats: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF UTAH

§

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Frederick W. Volcansek, Sr., known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of said Nordic Technologies, Inc., a Utah corporation, and that he executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the day of October, 2002.

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Utah

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public
BUNNIE LARSEN
60 East South Temple, Ste. 1000
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
My Commission Expires
December 28, 2003
State of Utah

## **SCHEDULE A**

- 1. Serial No. 76193237, Filed January 12, 2001
- 2. Serial No. 76193238, Filed January 12, 2001
- 3. Serial No. 75792632, Filed September 3, 1999
- 4. Serial No. 75745844, Filed July 7, 1999
- 5. Serial No. 75745845, Filed July 7, 1999
- 6. Serial No. 75745846, Filed July 7, 1999
- 7. Serial No. 75745847, Filed July 7, 1999
- 8. Serial No. 75745848, Filed July 7, 1999
- 9. Serial No. 75745849, Filed July 7, 1999
- 10. Serial No. 75699915, Filed May 5, 1999

**RECORDED: 06/05/2003**